Surface Acoustic Wave Filters
Introduction
Surface acoustic wave (SAW) filters provide excellent filtering properties at high frequencies.  This makes them suitable
for use in many wireless communications products such as cellular telephones, cordless telephones, TVs, VCRs, cable
modems, and pagers.
How Does It Work
SAW filters use Inter Digital Transducers (IDT) as the input and output electrodes mounted on a piezoelectric substrate.
An IDT is a comb structure consisting of interleaved metal electrodes, called fingers, attached to a bus bar (Figure 88).

the system each filter applies to is available upon request.
Figure 102: No Amplifier Matching Circuits
Figure 103: SAW Filter Part Numbering System
Tuner
Tuner
Tuner
Tuner
High Gain
VIF Chip
High Gain
VIF Chip
High Gain
VIF Chip
High Gain
VIF Chip
SAW
SAW
SAW
SAW
(a) High Impedance
(b) Low Impedance
OR
OR
Series
SAFC = SMD
Frequency Type Package Type
60Z = low profile package
70Z = standard package
80Z = shielded by conductive resin
200Z = shielded by metal film
210Z = shielded, larger substrate
Tape Carrier
SAF     32.9     MCA     70Z     -     TF21
PZT Application Manual Page 89